NAD
C 445
FM / AM
DAB TUNERC
 4
45
C
F

             The nuit of capacitance is MICROFARAD (uF)
             P=10-6 uF
     Numbering System of Resistor
Example
 CRD               25                    F                   J                    101
Type            Wattage             Shape          Tolerance              Value
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance
K[C]RD : Carbon 20 : 1/5W F : ±1%
K[C]RD : Metal Oxide 25 : 1/4W J : ±5%
50 : 1/2W K : ±10%
1 : 1W
2 : 2W
3 : 3W
K[C]RJ : Carbon,Chip 10 : 1/10W
14 : 1/4W
     Numbering System of Capacitor
Example
 HCKR               1H                    101                  K                    B
 Type            Wattage                Value            Tolerance          Peculiarity
Capacitor Type
Voltage
Tolerance
HCEA Type        Other
HCB : Ceramic 0J : 6.3V    1H : 50V DC C : ±0.25pF
CCC : Ceramic 1A : 10V     1 : 125V DC    G : ±2%
CCK : Ceramic 1C : 16V    KC : 400V AC J : ±5%
HCQI : Polyester 1E : 25V K : ±10%
HCQP : Polypropylene 1V : 35V Z : +80% , -20%
HCQS : Polystyrol 1H : 50V
HCUS : Ceramic 1J : 63V
HCEA : ELECT
LOAD NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION
CUP11866Y PCB MAIN (DUAL DAB)
CUP11866Y-1 MAIN PCB
C201 CCEA1AH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 10V
C202 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C203 CCEA1AH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 10V
C204 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C205 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C206 CCEA1CH100T CAP , ELECT 10UF 16V
C207 CCEA1CH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 16V
C208 CCEA1CH100T CAP , ELECT 10UF 16V
C209 CCEA1CH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 16V
C210 , C211 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C212 CCEA1CH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 16V
C213 , C214 HCQI1H222JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.0022UF 50V
C215 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C216 CCEA1CH221T CAP , ELECT 220UF 16V
C217 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C218 CCEA1CH221T CAP , ELECT 220UF 16V
C219 , C220 HCQI1H222JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.0022UF 50V
C221 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C222 CCEA1CH221T CAP , ELECT 220UF 16V
C223 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C224 CCEA1CH221T CAP , ELECT 220UF 16V
C225 HCQI1H273JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.027UF 50V
Page 24 of 28
Q
C226 , C227 HCQI1H822JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.0082UF 50V
C228 HCQI1H273JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.027UF 50V
C229 , C230 HCQI1H822JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.0082UF 50V
C231 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C232 , C233 CCEA1CH221T CAP , ELECT 220UF 16V
C234 CCFT1H104ZF CAP , SEMICONDUCTOR 0.1UF 50V
C235 , C236 CCEA1HH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 50V
C237 CCEA1CH100T CAP , ELECT 10UF 16V
C238 CCEA1HH4R7T CAP , ELECT 4.7UF 50V
C239 , C240 CCEA1HH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 50V
C241 , C242 HCQI1H152JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.0015UF 50V
C243 , C244 CCEA1HH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 50V
C245 CCFT1H103ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.01UF 50V
C246 CCEA1AH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 10V
C247 CCEA1CH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 16V
C248 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.1UF 50V
C249 ~ C254 HCQI1H104JZT CAP , MYLAR 0.1UF 50V
C706 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C710 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C711 , C712 HCBS1H330JT CAP , CERAMIC 33PF 50V
C713 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C714 CCEA1CH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 16V
C715 CCKT1H101KB CAP , CERAMIC 100PF 50V
C716 CCEA1AH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 10V
C717 , C718 CCKT1H221KB CAP , CERAMIC 220PF 50V
C719 CCEA1AH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 10V
C720 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C722 ~ C724 CCKT1H101KB CAP , CERAMIC 100PF 50V
C725 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C726 CCEA1AH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 10V
C727 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C728 CCEA1AH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 10V
C729 , C902 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C903 CCEA1EH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 25V
C904 CCEA1CH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 16V
C905 CCEA1EH331T CAP , ELECT 33OUF 25V
C906,C907 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C908 CCEA1HH220T CAP , ELECT 22UF 50V
C910 CCEA1CH470T CAP , ELECT 47UF 16V
C911 ~ C916 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V
C919 , C920 CCEA1CH471T CAP , ELECT 470UF 16V
C921 , C922 CCFT1H223ZF CAP, CERAMIC 0.022UF 50V

D906 CVDZJ6.8BT DIODE , ZENER ZJ6.8B 1/2W
D907 CVD1SS133MT DIODE 1SS133
D908 CVD1N4003ST RECT , DIODE 1N4003
D909 CVDZJ4.7BT DIODE , ZENER ZJ4.7B 1/2W
D910 CVD1SS133MT DIODE 1SS133
D911 ~ D916 CVD1N4003ST RECT , DIODE 1N4003
F901 KJCFC5S HOLDER , FUSE
IC72 HVIRE5VL28CATZ IC , RESET
L201 , L202 HLQ02C2R7KT COIL, AXIAL 2.7UH, K
Q201 , Q202 HVTKTC2874BT T.R , MUTE KTC2874B
Q203 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
Q701 , Q702 , Q704 , HVTKRA107MT T.R KRA107M
Page 25 of 28
Q901 HVTKSC2316YT T.R KSC2316Y
Q902 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
R201 CRD20TJ220T RES , CARBON 22 OHM 1/5W J
R203 CRD20TJ103T RES , CARBON 10K OHM 1/5W J
R204 , R205 CRD20TJ3R3T RES , CARBON 3.3 OHM 1/5W J
R206 ~ R210 CRD20TJ103T RES , CARBON 10K OHM 1/5W J
R211 , R212 CRD20TJ911T RES , CARBON 910 OHM 1/5W J
R215 , R216 CRD20TJ100T RES , CARBON 10 OHM 1/5W J
R217 , R218 CRD20TJ911T RES , CARBON 910 OHM 1/5W J
R219 , R220 CRD20TJ100T RES , CARBON 10 OHM 1/5W J
R221 , R222 CRD20TJ221T RES , CARBON 220 OHM 1/5W J
R223 CRD20TJ201T RES , CARBON 200 OHM 1/5 W
R224 , R225 CRD20TJ181T RES , CARBON 180 OHM 1/5W J
R226 CRD20TJ201T RES , CARBON 200 OHM 1/5 W
R227 , R228 CRD20TJ221T RES , CARBON 220 OHM 1/5W J
R229 CRD20TJ201T RES , CARBON 200 OHM 1/5 W
R230 , R231 CRD20TJ181T RES , CARBON 180 OHM 1/5W J
R232 CRD20TJ201T RES , CARBON 200 OHM 1/5 W
R233 CRD20TJ4R7T RES , CARBON 4.7 OHM 1/5W J
R234 CRD20TJ180T RES , CARBON 18 OHM 1/5W J
R235 , R236 CRD20TJ101T RES , CARBON 100 OHM 1/5W J
R237 CRD20TJ151T RES , CARBON 150 OHM 1/5W J
R238 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R239 CRD20TJ104T RES , CARBON 100K OHM 1/5W J
R240 , R241 CRD20TJ151T RES , CARBON 150 OHM 1/5W J
R242 , R243 CRD20TJ104T RES , CARBON 100K OHM 1/5W J
R244 , R245 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R246 , R247 CRD20TJ104T RES , CARBON 100K OHM 1/5W J
R248 , R249 CRD20TJ151T RES , CARBON 150 OHM 1/5W J
R250 , R251 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R252 CRD25TJ4R7T RES , CARBON 4.7 OHM 1/4W J
R709 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R710 CRD20TJ105T RES , CARBON 1M OHM 1/5W J
R711 CRD20TJ470T RES , CARBON 47 OHM 1/5W J
R712 CRD20TJ332T RES , CARBON 3.3K OHM 1/5W J
R714 , R715 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R716 ~ R718 CRD20TJ103T RES , CARBON 10K OHM 1/5W J
R719 , R720 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R721 CRD20TJ470T RES , CARBON 47 OHM 1/5W J
R722 , R723 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R724 , R725 CRD20TJ151T RES , CARBON 150 OHM 1/5W J
R726 , R727 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R901 , R902 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R903 CRD20TJ472T RES , CARBON 4.7K OHM 1/5W J
R904 CRD20TJ104T RES , CARBON 100K OHM 1/5W J
K4FH300 TAPE , PROTECTIVE
BAT1 HABGP40BVH3A3H BATTERY , RECHARGEABLE GP40BBVH3A3H
BK91 CMD1A387 BRACKET , PCB
CN22 CJP44TT153ZY PIN , HEADER (2.00MM) DAB2025
CN71 CJP11GA117ZY WAFER
CN73 CJP06HA37ZM WAFER
CN75 CJP11GA117ZY WAFER
CN91 CJP02GA89ZM WAFER
CN92 CJP02KA060ZY WAFER
CN93 CJP06GA01ZY WAFER, 6PIN
C900 HCQE2E104KDE CAP , LINE ACROSS
C901 KCKDKS471ME CAP , CERAMIC(KH TYPE) DKS471ME
C917 , C918 CCEA1EH222E CAP , ELECT 2200UF 25V
C923 CCEA1CH472E CAP , ELECT
ET91 CNE75 PLATE , EARTH
IC21 CVIPCM1796DB IC , DAC
IC22 ~ IC24 HVIOPA2134UA OP AMP

IC96 HVIRC1117S33 REGULATOR, 3.3V (FAIRDCHILD) FAN1117AS-33X
JK21 CJJ4N067Z 2P, JACK RCA-201DAG-01
JK22 HJSTOTX177L MODULE , OPTICAL(TX) TOTX177L
RY21 HSL4C008ZE RELAY CVR700
RY91 HSL1D016ZE RELAY SDT-S-109DMR
S708 KST1A010Z SW , TACT                   CN
T901 CLT5I002ZE TRANS , SUB SR5400(6400)/N1
WF21 CJP17GA115ZY WAFER , CARDCABLE
X701 HOX10000E220C CRYSTAL
CUP11866Y-2 FRONT PCB
C701 ~ C703 CCKT1H221KB CAP , CERAMIC 220PF 50V
C704 CCEA1AH101T CAP , ELECT 100UF 10V
Q706 , Q707 HVTKRC107MT T.R KRC107M
Q708 HVTKRA107MT T.R KRA107M
R701 , R702 CRD20TJ102T RES , CARBON 1K OHM 1/5W J
R703 CRD20TJ152T RES , CARBON 1.5K OHM 1/5W J
R704 CRD20TJ182T RES , CARBON 1.8K OHM 1/5W J
R705 CRD20TJ272T RES , CARBON 2.7K OHM 1/5W J
R706 CRD20TJ332T RES , CARBON 3.3K OHM 1/5W J
R707 CRD20TJ562T RES , CARBON 5.6K OHM 1/5W J
R708 CRD20TJ752T RES , CARBON 7.5K OHM 1/5W J
R728 CRD20TJ471T RES , CARBON 470 OHM 1/5W J
R729 CRD20TJ122T RES , CARBON 1.2K OHM 1/5W J
R790 CRD20TJ821T RES , CARBON 820 OHM 1/5W J
S701 ~ S707 CST1A022ZT SW , TACT(H=7MM)
CN72 HFL16T202DA1E VFD , MODULE 16T202DA1E
CN74 CJP04GB46ZY WAFER
D701 CVD50BOGDWGA L.E.D , 2 COLOR